I$‘TABLE 1: Diamond drill hole (DDH) collar information

DDH

Target
Area

East

North

Elevation Azimuth

Dip

EOH

Radioactivity (>300 cps)

*AK21-01

ACKIO

526,245

6,372,955

467

270

-60

471

**333 cpsover3.3mat127.1m
**642 cps over 16.2 mat 133.8 m
350 cps over 0.1 m at 250.7 m
356 cpsover 1.8 m at 283.6 m
403 cps over 2.75 m at 366.7 m

AK21-02

ACKIO

526,245

6,372,955

467

270

42

N/A - Abandoned

AK21-02A

ACKIO

526,245

6,372,955

467

270

357

No significant results

AK21-03

ACKIO

526,245

6,372,955

467

270

360

1199 cps over 6.2 m at 128.5m
550 cps over 0.15 m at 136.9 m
876 cps over 3.75m at 246.4 m
429 cps over 2.5 m at 266.05 m
738 cpsover 1.5mat 272.3m
750 cps over 1.9 m at 276.7 m
491 cpsover 0.4 m at 302.4 m

AK21-04

ACKIO

526,139

6,372,955

467

270

-60

381

474 cpsover 9.95m at 95.8 m
396 cpsover 1.2 m at 108.8 m
350 cps over 0.35 m at 165.4 m
502 cps over 0.5 m at 168.1 m
771 cps over 0.7 mat 254.3 m
450 cpsover 0.2 mat 270.7 m

5

1,611

3 DDH

NOTES: East and North units are metres using NAD83 datum, UTM Zone 13N

Elevation is recorded as "metres above sea level"

EOH = End of hole, measured in metres
Radioactivity intervals do not contain greater than 2.0 m of consecutive dilution (i.e., <300 cps)
*AK21-01 was originally reported as HK21-07 in a news release dated September 29, 2021
** Radioactivity results were originally reported in a news release dated September 29, 2021




