TABLE 1: Diamond drill hole (DDH) collar information

	DDH	Target Area	East	North	Elevation	Azimuth	Dip	ЕОН	Radioactivity (>300 cps)
	*AK21-01	ACKIO	526,245	6,372,955	467	270	-60	471	**333 cps over 3.3 m at 127.1 m
1									**642 cps over 16.2 m at 133.8 m
									350 cps over 0.1 m at 250.7 m
1									356 cps over 1.8 m at 283.6 m
									403 cps over 2.75 m at 366.7 m
	AK21-02	ACKIO	526,245	6,372,955	467	270	-85	42	N/A - Abandoned
	AK21-02A	ACKIO	526,245	6,372,955	467	270	-85	357	No significant results
Γ	AK21-03	ACKIO	526,245	6,372,955	467	270	-45	360	1199 cps over 6.2 m at 128.5 m
									550 cps over 0.15 m at 136.9 m
									876 cps over 3.75 m at 246.4 m
1									429 cps over 2.5 m at 266.05 m
1									738 cps over 1.5 m at 272.3 m
									750 cps over 1.9 m at 276.7 m
L									491 cps over 0.4 m at 302.4 m
	AK21-04	ACKIO	526,139	6,372,955	467	270	-60	381	474 cps over 9.95 m at 95.8 m
									396 cps over 1.2 m at 108.8 m
									350 cps over 0.35 m at 165.4 m
									502 cps over 0.5 m at 168.1 m
1									771 cps over 0.7 m at 254.3 m
L									450 cps over 0.2 m at 270.7 m
	5							1,611	3 DDH

NOTES: East and North units are metres using NAD83 datum, UTM Zone 13N

Elevation is recorded as "metres above sea level"

EOH = End of hole, measured in metres

Radioactivity intervals do not contain greater than 2.0 m of consecutive dilution (i.e., <300 cps)

^{*}AK21-01 was originally reported as HK21-07 in a news release dated September 29, 2021

^{**} Radioactivity results were originally reported in a news release dated September 29, 2021